## Received Nov 16, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230960 SUB Nov 29, 2023

Tariff No.	3	_		4	Rev	ised Page No.	32A				
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	Waste Connections of	Washington, Inc	c. G-253							
	Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections	Service		Clark Cour	nty					
		Item 207 Excess We	ight Rejection	of Load, Cha	arges to Tra	nsport					
	ny reserves the right to inspection:	reject pickup of any cont	ainer, stationary	packer, or d	lrop box whi	ch, upon					
Casonable	(1) Appears to be ove	erloaded.									
		icable vehicle load limitat	ions to be excee	ded;							
(3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or											
	(4) Would negatively	impact or otherwise dama	age road surface	integrity.							
For the pur	rposes of this tariff, the	following maximum weigl	nts apply:								
	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight		Type/S	Size of	Maximu	m Weight				
Cor	ntainer, Drop Box,	Allowance per		Container,	Drop Box,	Allowa	ance per				
	Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		Toter,	or Cart	Receptac	e (in pounds)				
	15 yards	28,400			ontainer		'50				
	20 yards	28,400		1.5 yard			350				
	25 yards	28,400		2 yard c			950				
	30 yards	28,400		3 yard c			100				
	35 yards	28,400		4 yard c			300				
	40 yards	28,400		5 yard c			500				
				6 yard c			700				
Overtilled		: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :		8 yard c			100				
		es if transported. If the	-								
		d the marked fill line, or the		to be closed	i, but the co	mpany					
transports	the materials, the follow	ving additional charges w	ііі арріу:								
	Type/Size of			Type/S	Size of						
Cor	ntainer, Drop Box,			Container,							
	Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter,		Ch	arge				
	15 yards	\$ 26.24 (A) Per Haul		1 yard c	ontainer	\$3.37 (A)Per 50	lbs over Maximum				
	20 yards	\$ 26.24 (A) Per Haul		1.5 yard	container	\$3.37 (A)Per 50	lbs over Maximum				
	25 yards	\$ 26.24 (A) Per Haul		2 yard c	ontainer	\$3.37 (A)Per 50	lbs over Maximum				
	30 yards	\$ 26.24 (A) Per Haul		3 yard c	ontainer		lbs over Maximum				
	35 yards	\$ 26.24 (A) Per Haul		4 yard c	ontainer	. , ,	lbs over Maximum				
	40 yards	\$ 26.24 (A) Per Haul		5 yard c			lbs over Maximum				
				6 yard c			lbs over Maximum				
				8 yard c	ontainer	\$3.37 (A)Per 50	lbs over Maximum				
Note 1:	assessed if container	applicable charges, a ches are filled past their visiber placed on or near the	ole full limit, conta				vill be				
ssued By:	Brian Vandenburg										
ssue Date:	November 16, 2023					Effective Date:	January 1, 2024				
			(For Official Use	Only)							
		_		_							
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:	:						

## Received Nov 16, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230960 SUB Nov 29, 2023

Tariff No. 3				-	4	Rev	ised Page N	lo.	38A		
· ·	Waste Connections Waste Connections	onnections of Washington, Inc. G-25 onnections Service Area:				Clark					
Service Area:	<u>Item 250 Contair</u> Compacted Rates	Material		owne	d container		<u>e</u>				
		Size or Type of Container									
Permanent Service	2 Yar	rd	3 Yard	Ť	4 Yard	0. 00.	6 Yard		Yard		
Monthly Rent (if applicable)		.62	\$ 17.80		\$ 18.99		\$ 21.36		\$		
			\$ 104.37	<b>(</b>	\$ 135.62	<b>(</b>	\$ 189.26	(A)	\$		
First Pickup						(A)					
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 76		\$ 104.37	(A)	\$ 135.62	(A)	\$ 189.26		\$		
Special Pickups	\$ 77	.44 (A)	\$ 106.64	(A)	\$ 136.75	(A)	\$ 190.39	(A)	\$		
Temporary Service									1.		
Initial Delivery	\$ 35		\$ 35.49		\$ 35.49		\$ 35.49		\$		
Pickup Rate	\$ 76	\ /	\$104.37	(A)	\$ 135.62	(A)	\$ 189.26	(A)	\$		
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ 0	.56	\$ 0.61		\$ 0.63		\$ 0.71		\$		
Rent Per Month	\$ 16	.28	\$ 17.44		\$ 18.60		\$ 20.92		\$		
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  (a) When a collector is required to disconnect/reconnect a customer owned compactor from a drop box or container prior to taking it out to be dumped and then reconnecting the compactor when the drop box or container is returned to the customers site, the following charge will apply: \$9.82 per load.  (b) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.65.											
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg											
Issue Date: November 16, 2023						Ef	fective Date	:	January 1, 2024		
-,		(For Of	ficial Use O	nly)		-			, , -		
Docket No. TG	Date:				By:			_			